
2024 REGULATED RATE OPTION TARIFF EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2024 TO AUGUST 31, 2024

The rate schedules are for the provision of electricity services in accordance with the Regulated 
Rate Option Regulation (AR 262/2005) and the Electric Utilities Act, S.A. 2003, c. E-5.1. 

Rate Schedules 
Rate Description 
Rider 
Residential Regulated Rate Option Tariff 
Small Commercial Regulated Rate Option Tariff 
Medium Commercial Regulated Rate Option Tariff 
Large Commercial Regulated Rate Option Tariff 

Rider 
In Decision 29046-D01-2024, the AUC approved the recovery of a daily rider of $0.0557 per
site per day for residential1 RRO customers and $0.0204 per site per day for commercial2 RRO 
customers from August 1, 2024, to August 31, 2024.   

Local Access Fee (“LAF”) 
The LAF is a surcharge imposed by the City of Calgary and is applicable to all services located 
within the City of Calgary. 

LAF 11.11% of the total revenue from Distribution Tariff rate charges 
in the billing period 

Plus 

11.11% of Energy Revenue 

Where, 

Energy Revenue is the Residential Rate R100 Energy Charge times 
Energy Delivered. 

1 Applies to the Residential Regulated Rate Option (“RRO”) Tariff. 
2 Applies to the Small Commercial RRO Tariff, Medium Commercial RRO Tariff, and Large Commercial 
RRO Tariff. 
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Residential 

This rate schedule is for the provision of electricity services in accordance with the Regulated 
Rate Option Regulation (AR 262/2005) and the Electric Utilities Act, S.A. 2003, c. E-5.1. 

Applicability 
1. This rate applies to “rate classification customers” as defined by the Regulated Rate

Option Regulation (AR 262/2005).

2. This rate applies to all Residential customers which obtain D100 service pursuant to the
ENMAX Power Corporation Distribution Tariff.

Rate 
Energy Charge Changes Monthly ($/kWh) 
Administration Charge $0.3166 per day 
Rider $0.0557 per day 
System Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 
Distribution Assess Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 

Local Access Fee (LAF) 
The LAF is a surcharge imposed by the City of Calgary and is applicable to all services located 
within the City of Calgary. 

Billing Period 
Monthly 

Terms and Conditions 
All services provided under this rate are subject to ENMAX Energy Corporation Terms and 
Conditions for the Regulate Rate Option Tariff. 
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Small Commercial 

This rate schedule is for the provision of electricity services in accordance with the Regulated 
Rate Option Regulation (AR 262/2005) and the Electric Utilities Act, S.A. 2003, c. E-5.1. 

Applicability 
1. Commercial Customers are eligible for this rate if a reasonable forecast of the

customer’s annual consumption of electric energy at a Site is less than 250 MWh.

2. This rate applies to all Commercial customers which obtain D200 service pursuant to the
ENMAX Power Corporation Distribution Tariff.

Rate 
Energy Charge Changes Monthly ($/kWh) 
Administration Charge $0.3042 per day 
Rider $0.0204 per day 
System Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 
Distribution Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 

Local Access Fee (LAF) 
The LAF is a surcharge imposed by the City of Calgary and is applicable to all services located 
within the City of Calgary. 

Billing Period 
Monthly 

Terms and Conditions 
All services provided under this rate are subject to ENMAX Energy Corporation Terms and 
Conditions for the Regulate Rate Option Tariff. 
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Medium Commercial 

This rate schedule is for the provision of electricity services in accordance with the Regulated 
Rate Option Regulation (AR 262/2005) and the Electric Utilities Act, S.A. 2003, c. E-5.1. 

Applicability 
1. Commercial Customers are eligible for this rate if a reasonable forecast of the

customer’s annual consumption of electric energy at a Site is less than 250 MWh.

2. This rate applies to all Commercial customers which obtain D300 service pursuant to the
ENMAX Power Corporation Distribution Tariff.

Rate 
Energy Charge Changes Monthly ($/kWh) 
Administration Charge $0.3042 per day 
Rider $0.0204 per day 
System Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 
Distribution Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 

Local Access Fee (LAF) 

The LAF is a surcharge imposed by the City of Calgary and is applicable to all services located 
within the City of Calgary. 

Billing Period 
Monthly 

Terms and Conditions 
All services provided under this rate are subject to ENMAX Energy Corporation Terms and 
Conditions for the Regulate Rate Option Tariff. 
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Large Commercial 

This rate schedule is for the provision of electricity services in accordance with the Regulated 
Rate Option Regulation (AR 262/2005) and the Electric Utilities Act, S.A. 2003, c. E-5.1. 

Applicability 
1. Commercial Customers are eligible for this rate if a reasonable forecast of the

customer’s annual consumption of electric energy at a Site is less than 250 MWh.

2. This rate applies to all Commercial customers who obtain D310 or D410 service
pursuant to the ENMAX Power Corporation Distribution Tariff.

Rate 
Energy Charge Changes Monthly ($/kWh) 
Administration Charge $0.3042 per day 
Rider $0.0204 per day 
System Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 
Distribution Access Service Charge As per Distribution Tariff 

Local Access Fee (LAF) 
The LAF is a surcharge imposed by the City of Calgary and is applicable to all services located 
within the City of Calgary. 

Billing Period 
Monthly 

Terms and Conditions 
All services provided under this rate are subject to ENMAX Energy Corporation Terms and 
Conditions for the Regulate Rate Option Tariff. 
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